## The Bridgewater Planning and Zoning Commission Bridgewater Town Hall P.O. Box 216 Bridgewater, Ct. 06752

Please Publish in the Voices on Wednesday, August 5, 2020 and Wednesday, August 12, 2020

## Legal Notice Town of Bridgewater

Public Hearing Via Zoom of the Planning and Zoning Commission

Join zoom meeting https://us02web.zoom.us/i/4436584041

Meeting ID: 443 658 4041

The Town of Bridgewater Planning and Zoning Commission will hold a public hearing on Thursday, August 20, 2020, at 6:00 p.m. via zoom, on an amendment to Regulation 4.16 of the Bridgewater Planning and Zoning Regulations to eliminate commercial riding academies and add language related to Farm & Agricultural uses in a Residential Zone. The application and amendment materials are available for inspection at the Land Use Office in the Bridgewater Town Hall during normal business hours. At the hearing, persons may appear and be heard and written communications will be received.

Dated in Bridgewater, Connecticut, this 30<sup>th</sup> day of July 2020.

**Bridgewater Planning and Zoning Commission** 

Michael Wellman Chairman